Oil and Gas Drilling Rigs
Oil and Gas Production Sites
Wastewater Treatment Plants
Food and Beverage Processing
Pulp and Paper Mills
Refining and Petrochemical
Applications
Detcon SmartWireless® gas detection sensors are low power devices covering

Houston Odessa Shanghai Del Carmen EuropeDammam
R111111
Order Guide
Electrical Specifications
Power Input
     10-28 VDC
Range Limits
     Indoor/ No Line of Sight: 1,000ft
     Outdoor RF Line of Sight (with standard antenna): 1 Mile
     Interface Data Rate: 9,600bps
     Throughput Data Rate: 19,200bps
     RF Data Rate: 250,000bps
     Transceiver Sensitivity: -102dBm
Networking and Security
     Frequency: 2.4GHz ISM
     Spread Spectrum: DSSS (Direct Sequence Spread Spectrum)
     Modulation: 0-QPSK
     Supported Network Topologies: Mesh, Point-to-Point
     Channel Capacity: 32
     Encryption: AES-128 Available
Antenna
     Connector: Internal F-Type Antenna
     Impedance: N/A
I/O Protection
      Over-voltage, Miswiring, EMI/RFI Immunity
Mechanical Specifications
Dimensions
     22"H x 10"W x 4.3"D; 558mmH x 254mmW x 109mmD
     22"H x 10"W x 8"D; 58mmH x 254mmW x 203mmD (with battery)
Weight
     10 lbs/4.53 kilograms (with aluminum J-box)
     13 lbs/5.89 kilograms (with SS J-box)
     12 lbs/5.44 kilograms (with aluminum J-box & battery)
System Specifications
Specifications subject to change without notice
Refer to the RXT-300/320 data sheet for RXT-300/320 specific specifications
Refer to the appropriate Model 100 Sensor data sheet for sensor specific specifications
Input/Output
     RS-485 Modbus™ RTU (9600bps)
Electrical Classification
     Class I; Division 1; Groups C, D
Safety Approvals
     cETLus  Class I, Division 1, Groups C, D
     ATEX  II 2 G Ex d [ib] ib IIB T6 + H2 T4 (pending)
     CE Marking (pending)
Warranty
     One Year
To complete the part number please select from the options below.
Position “9”  select juncton box & display
 1 - Aluminum - no display
 2 - Aluminum with display
 3 - Stainless steel - no display*
 4 - Stainless steel with display*
X X X - X X X X X _ - X X X - _ _ _
Position “14”  power selection
 5 - Battery pack (not available with SS j-box)
 7 - VAC line power to DC power supply in Div. 1 Alm Enclosure
 8 - 12-24VDC supplied by customer
 9 - VAC line power to DC power supply w/ stand-by battery in Div. 1 Alm Enclosure
Position “15”  select solar panel
 0 - None
 1 - NEMA 7 direct mount
 3 - NEMA 7 remote mount
Position “13”  select SmartWireless™ Transceiver
 2 - RXT-300
 4 - RXT-320
* Battery pack option not available
Accessories